COMMISSIONERS' MINUTES KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON COMMISSIONERS CONFERENCE ROOM REGULAR MEETING

MONDAY

9:50 A.M. AUGUST 29, 2016

Board members present: Chairman Obie O'Brien & Commissioner Laura Osiadacz. Excused: Vice-Chairman Paul Jewell.

Others: Julie Kjorsvik, Clerk of the Board and Mickey Webb, Event Center Director.

REGULAR MEETING DEPARTMENT HEAD EVENT CENTER

Mickey Webb, Event Center Director, reviewed a draft Resolution which would establish a discounted rate for County Fair sponsors and County Fair Board members.

RESOLUTION 2016-111 DISCOUNT RATE-SPONSORS & FAIR BOARD EVENT CENTER

Commissioner Osiadacz moved to approve Resolution No. 2016-111, Establishing a Discounted Rate for County Fair Sponsors and County Fair Board members. Chairman O'Brien seconded. Motion carried 2-0.

Meeting adjourned at 9:52 a.m.

KITTITAS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CLERK OF THE BOARD

ulie Kjorsvik

KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Obie O'Brien, Chairman

9-10-201

08/29/2016 MINUTES